Fee Schedule				
BCCD Project Fees		Fee	e Amount	Notes
BCCD E&S Review Fees (< 1 acre)				
	Single Family Structures	Ś	200.00	
	Multi-residence and Commercial Structures		650.00	
	Small Pod Work E&S Fee		200.00	
Expedited Fees (Only < 1 acre)			Original fee + (2x Original fee)	
Resubmission Fees				
	< 1 acre		1/2 Current Fee	
	Expedited Resubmission Fees		No Fee if Resubmission within 10 days; however, subsequent resubmissions include fees of 1/2 the	A plan inadequate under sta
	Expedited Resubmission rees		current fee + 1/2 the expedited fee.	request w
Extension Fees				
	Single Family Structures		100.00	
	Multi-residence and Commercial Structures	\$	500.00	
Plan withdrawal Fee			15% of Original fee	
NPDES Project Fees		Fee	e Amount	Notes
NPDES Administrative Fees				
	General	\$	500.00	
	Individual	\$	1,500.00	
BCCD E&S Review Fees (> 1 acre)				
	1.0-1.99 acres		1,350.00	
	2.0-4.99 acres		2,000.00	
	5.0-9.99 acres		3,000.00	
	10.0-24.99 acres		5,000.00	
	20+ acres	\$	6,000.00	Round up to
Timber Harvest Fees				
	0.0-24.99 acres		200.00	
	25+ acres	\$	650.00	Plus Fees Associated v
Resubmission Fees				
	Refiling Fees if Incomplete		250.00	
2nd (or mo	re) after 60 days re-refiling charge - Still incomplete		100.00	
	Extension after 60 days - in writing	\$	100.00	
	omission Fees if Inadequate (Technical Deficiencies)		1/2 BCCD E&S current fee + No filing fee	
Amendment Fees				
	Minor Amendment Fee		1/2 BCCD E&S Fee + 250 Refiling	
	Minor Amendment Fee + Renewal		1/2 BCCD E&S Fee + NPDES Administrative Fee	
Destad Deleted Free	Major Amendment Fee	T	Full E&S Fee + NPDES Fee + Disturbed Acre Fees	NT 4
Project Related Fees		ree	e Amount	Notes
Exemptions and Exceptions (All other Earth Dis	turbances)			Resubmission Fees apply accordi
	Municipality / Dublic Cabaala		1/2 Comment Face	
	Municipality/ Public Schools		1/2 Current Fee	
	County Agencies Volunteer Fire Stations/ Ambulance Services		Exempt	
	-		Exempt	
Notice of Termination	Cooperative Farmer		Exempt No Fee	
Notice of Termination N/C - PA DOT, EPA, DCNR, PA Fish and Boat				
PA Turnpike (per acre)		\$	E&S Fee or Resubmission Fee 150.00	
Disturbed Acre Fee (Per Acre round off)		ې \$	100.00	
Corrective Action Plan		Ļ	E&S Fee calculated according to project	
102 Individual NPDES Permit Pilot Program	n Foos	For	e Amount	Notes
Pre-application fee		1.60		110105
	First Meeting	ć	250.00	
			Fee equal to the standard E&S plan review fee for a similarly sized prject. Refer to NPDES Project Fees	
	Seccond Meeting		above.	
			Fee equal to the standard E&S plan review fee for a similarly sized prject. Refer to NPDES Project Fees	
	Submission Fee		above.	
Administrative/ Other Fees		For	e Amount	Notes
Administrative/ Other Fees		Ś	150.00	110105
	Cancel within 7 business days (Non-Emergency)	ç	Admin Conference Fee + 150	
Cost Recovery Fee	cancer within 7 business days (Non-Emergency)	\$	80.00	
Bank Charges for Returned checks (Shipping &	Handling/ Postage Fees)	\$ \$	80.00	
Repeat Meeting Fee	nanunity rustage rees	\$ \$	75.00	
Right to Know Fee for Copies		ç	75.00 See RTK Form	
Equipment Deposit		Ś	25.00	
REAP		Ş	23.00	
	Projects requesting 0-\$49,999	Ś	50.00	
	Projects requesting \$50,000+	S	100.00	

Up to Date - 3/11/2024
May require NPDES Permit
tandard review, and is being resubmitted with an expedited will be required to pay 1/2 current fee + (2x the Current fee)
to next whole number and additional \$100 per acre over 20
d with NPDES Individual Permit (NDPES Administrative Fees)
ding to resubmission fee charts above. Applies only to BCCD E&S Fees.
Depends on time spent, varies with each Enforcement
Additional Pre/Post Application Meeting